AN33017UA
Product Standards
Page 1 of 26
VIN = 5 to 39 V, 1-channel DC-DC Step down Regulator
integrated N-channel Power MOSFET
APPLICATIONS
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
Current Feedback Function compensates output voltage

R1 C1
C3
C2 R2
Ra Rb
R25
C4
Figure : Application circuit
Doc No. TA4-EA-A0521
Revision. 0
Established : 2017-06-28
Revised : ####-##-##
AN33017UA
Product Standards
Page 24 of 26
Reference Part Name size Value Maker Description
CBT,CCT,CSS,CTL GCM188R11C104KA01J JIS1608_[EIA0603] 0.1uF Murata Setting Capacitor
C1 GCM1882C1H222JA01J JIS1608_[EIA0603] 2.2nF Murata Compensation Capacitor
C2 GCM1882C1H471JA01J JIS1608_[EIA0603] 470pF Murata Compensation Capacitor
C3 GCM1882C1H270JA01J JIS1608_[EIA0603] 27pF Murata Compensation Capacitor
C4 GRM188B11H472KA01 JIS1608_[EIA0603] 4700pF Murata Snubber Capacitor
CVREG GCM188R71C105KA49J JIS1608_[EIA0603] 1uF Murata VREG Capacitor
CPVCC3,4,5 CKG57NX7R1H226MT JIS5750[EIA2220] 22uF TDK Input Capacitor
CVOUT TMK325C7226MM-T JIS3225_[EIA1210] 22uF TAIYO,YUDEN Output Capacitor
L1 CDRH8D43-100NC 8.3(L) x 8.3(W) 10uH SUMIDA Inductor
IC1 AN33017UA 9.0(L) x 9.0 (W) -  Panasonic 1ch DC-DC Converter
D1 DB24602 3.8(L) x 2.4(W)  - Panasonic Schottky Diode
R1 ERA3AEB752V JIS1608_[EIA0603] R=7.5K Panasonic Compensation & Feedback Resistor
R2 ERA3AEB152V JIS1608_[EIA0603] R=1.5K Panasonic Compensation & Feedback Resistor
R25 ERJ14YJ151U (150ohm 0.5W) JIS3225_[EIA1210 R=150 Panasonic Snubber Resistor
Ra ERA3AEB303V JIS1608_[EIA0603] R=30K Panasonic Compensation & Feedback Resistor
Rb ERA3AEB752V JIS1608_[EIA0603] R=7.5K Panasonic Compensation & Feedback Resistor
RFLAG ERA3AEB204V JIS1608_[EIA0603] R=200K Panasonic Pull-up Resistor
RT ERA3AEB134V JIS1608_[EIA0603] R=130K Panasonic OSC Setting Resistor
RADJ ERA3AEB123V JIS1608_[EIA0603] R=12K Panasonic CFB Adjust Resistor
RLOAD ERJ3GEYJ331 JIS1608_[EIA0603] R=330 Panasonic Load Resistor
RSENSE ERJ8BWFR050V JIS3216[EIA1206] R=50m Panasonic OCP Sense Resistor
APPLICATIONS INFORMATION (Continued)
Table :  Recommended component